BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2017-18
PROJECT NO.: 2017.0060
BID NO.: 17-18.025

information.

[This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a'finding that
such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.
An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the
City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

BID OPENING ' ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |Sposeto Engineering Spencon Construction SilMan Construction
DATE: February 6, 2018 Date Approved: 12/19/2017  |4558 Contractors Place P.O. Box 1220 1600 Factor Avenue
TIME: 2:00 p.m. _ Prepared by: P. Toste Livermore, CA 94551 Danville, CA 94526 San Leandro, CA 94577
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (925) 443-4200 Phone: (925) 984-2581 Phone: (510) 347-4800
Fax: (925) 443-6800 Fax: (925) 984-2583 Fax: (510) 347-4801
ITEM : _ —
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST.
1 [Instali curb and gutter per drawing 880 LF $68.00 | $59,840.00 $103.00 $90,640.00 $87.00 $76,560.00 $132.85] $116,908.00
100 case 3101 : ’
2 |install sidewalk per drawing 100 11,700 SF $21 .dO $245,700.00 $16.20 | $189,540.00 $15.00] $175,500.00 $18.13| $212,121.00
. |case 3101 ’ . , ‘
3 [install 6" driveway per drawing 1,510 SF $26.00 | $39,260.00 $19.00 $28,690.00 $18.00]  $27,180.00 $28.45 $42,959.50
102 case 3101 . : '
4 linstall 8" driveway per drawing 310 SF $28.00 $8,680.00 $20.70 $6,417.00 $20.00 $6,200.00 $37.17 $11,522.70
102 case 3101 :
5 [Install wheelchair curb cut ramp 1,750 SF $29.00 | $50,750.00 $12.10 $21,175.00 $40.00| . $70,000.00 $40.37 $70,647.50
per drawing 106A and 106B case
3101 -
6 |Install basket weave sidewalk per 4,100 SF $24.00 | $98,400.00 $18.60 $76,260.00 $25.00 $102,500.00 $50.94| $208,854.00
drawing 112 case 3101
7 |Install vertical curb per drawing 50 LF $57.00 $2,850.00 $80.00 $4,000.00 ** $40.00 $2,000.00 $73.80 $3,690.00
118 case 3101 )
8 |Grind raised concrete sidewalk to 200 LF $21.00 $4,200.00 $20.00 $4,000.00 $30.00 $6,000.00 $63.22 $12,644.00
flush with adjacent grade v )
9 |Install cast iron pipe curb drain 10 LF $21.00 $210.00 $300.00 $3,000.00 $300.00 $3,000.00 $50.59 $505.90
per drawing 212 case 3101 ,
10 |Remove and reset pavers at 100 SF $13.00 $1,300.00 $18.00 $1,800.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $81.09 $8,109.00
existing tree per drawing 436
case 3101
11 |install retrofit frame for tree grate 5 EA $1,030.00 $5,150.00 $780.00 $3,900.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $1,290.38 $6,451.90
in existing concrete per drawing .
438A and B case 3101
Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2017-18 Bid Summary Page 10f3 Printed 2/7/2018 @ 12:11 PM




BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2017-18
PROJECT NO.: 2017.0060
BID NO.: 17-18.025

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that
such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.
An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the
City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

information.

BID OPENING

DAf!'E: February 6, 2018

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Date Approved: 12,19/2017

Sposeto Engineering
4558 Contractors Place

Spencon Construction

P.O. Box 1220

SilMan Construction
1600 Factor Avenue

TIME: 2:00 p.m. Prepared by: P. Toste Livermore, CA 94551 Danville, CA 94526 San Leandro, CA 94577
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (925) 443-4200 Phone: (925) 984-2581 Phone: (510) 347-4800
Fax: (925) 443-6800 Fax: (925) 984-2583 Fax: (510) 347-4801
ITEM ,
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST

12 [{Install cast in place frame for tree 5 EA $1,030.00 $5,150.00 $1,265.00 $6,325.00 $1,200.00 - $6,000.00 $2,035.90 $10,179.50 **
grate per drawing 438A and B . ’
case 3101

13 |Install cast iron tree grate per 5 EA $1,030.00 $5,150.00 '$2,065.00 [ $10,325.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $3,235.80 $16,179.00
drawing 438A and B case 3101 ) :

14 |Remove 4" Concrete and backfill 350 SF $8.00 $2,800.00 $7.60 $2,660.00 $8.00 $2,800.00 $19.55 $6,842.50
with topsoil

15 |Provide traffic control plan and 1LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $43,640.00 $43,640.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $150,503.78| $150,503.78
implement traffic control per '
section 601-2

16 |Remove existing pavers, trim 53 EA $670.00 | $35,510.00 $748.00 $39,644.00 $875.00 $46,375.00 $528.98 $28,035.94
roots, and install decomposed
granite at existing tree well )

17 |Instali decomposed granite at 5 EA $515.00 $2,575.00 $225.00 $1,125.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $972.37 $4,861.85
empty tree well

18 |Excavation resurfacing per 1,390 SF $11.00 | $15,290.00 $14.00 $19,460.00 $15.00 $20,850.00 $23.28 $32,359.20 **
drawing 128, case 3101: 6" . ‘
thickness

19 |Excavation resurfacing per 190 SF $16.00 $3,040.00 $18.00 $3,420.00 - $20.00 $3,800.00 $23.28 $4,423.20 **
drawing 128 case 3101: 9 '
thickness _

20 |Excavation resurfacing per 180 SF $21.00 $3,780.00 $21.00 $3,780.00 $25.00 $4,500.00 $23.28 $4,190.40 **

‘|drawing 128 case 3101; 12"

thickness

21 |install bicycle racks per drawing 5 EA $923.00 $4,615.00 $302.00 $1,510.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $279.89 $1,399.45
618 case 3101 _

22 |Furnish and install pedestrian bus 5 EA $1,100.00 $5,500.00 $1,600.00 $8,000.00 $2,500.00]  $12,500.00 $1,717.73 $8,588.65
bench with middle armrest ’

Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2017-18 Bid Summary Page 2 of 3

Printed 2/7/2018 @ 12:11 PM




A, .
1NN BAN ERBOREY e

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2017-18.

PROJECT NO.: 2017.0060
BID NO.: 17-18.025

information.

[This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are
provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not @ finding that
such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.
An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the
||City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

BID OPENING ‘ ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |Sposeto Engineering Spencon Construction SilMan Construction

DATE: February 6, 2018 Date Approved: 12/19/2017  |4558 Contractors Place P.O. Box 1220 ) 1600 Factor Avenue

TIME: 2:00 p.m. Prepared by: P. Toste Livermore, CA 94551 Danville, CA 94526 San Leandro, CA 94577

LOCATION: City Clerk's Office Phone: (925) 443-4200 |Phone: (925) 984-2581 Phone: (510) 347-4800

Fax: (925) 443-6800 Fax: (925) 984-2583 Fax: (510) 347-4801
ITEM ' ’ .
NO. ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST | ITEM COST | - UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST - | UNIT COST ITEM COST
TOTAL BASE BID: $604,750.00 $569,311.00 ** $603,265.00 $961,976.97 - **
SUBCONTRACTORS: None None Lombardo Diamond Core
~|Drilling Co.
R and M Paving
' SECURITIES: 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond
NOTES: ** Math Error Corrected

** Math Error Corrected

Rewewed by: (2 t ibd

Date: 2~ 7"[3/

Phllhp Tostef Projeg¢t Manager
Reviewed by: & % Date: 2 /07/ ’Lﬂl 8

Mlchael Stella, Principal Engineer

Annual Sidewalk Repair Program 2017-18 Bid Summary

‘Page 30f3

. Printed 2/7/2018 @ 12:11 PM




